Bulletin
Number

4150-01
4150-02
4501-01
4501-02
4501-03
4501-04
4501-05
4502-01
4502-02
4502-03
4502-04
4502-05
4502-06
4502-07
4502-08
4502-09
4502-10
4503-01
4503-02
4503-03
4503-04
4503-05
4503-06
4503-07
4503-08
4503-09
4503-10
4503-11
4503-12
4503-13
4503-14
4503-15
4503-16
4503-17
4503-18
4503-19
4503-20
4503-21

Date

02/23/82
03/02/82
04/08/81
02/03/81
02/05/81
01/27/82
02/12/82
06/18/80
06/16/80
02/15/82
03/21/80
07/21/80
07/25/80
07/25/80
01/20/81
03/05/81
02/23/82
06/30/80
07/25/80
07/28/80
07/28/80
07/28/80
08/11/80
09/05/80
09/05/80
09/05/80
09/05/80
07/28/80
10/07/80
09/23/80
01/09/81
02/04/81
02/23/81
02/27/81
02/15/82
02/12/82
02/12/82
04/19/82

Corr.

(Corr-01)

(Corr-01)

(Corr-01)
(Corr-02)

(Corr-01)

(Corr-02)

(Corr-01)

QUICK REFERENCE OF CUSTOMER SERVICES BULLETINS

AS OF Mon Jul 26 1982

Model

Model
Mcdel
Model
Model
Model
Model
Mcdel
Model
Model
Model
Model
Model
Model
Model
Model
Model
Model
Model
Model
Model
Model
Model
Model
Model
Model
Model
Model
Model
Model
Model
Model
Model
Model
Model
Model
Model
Model
Model

II
IT
II
II
IT
II
II
II
II
IT
IT
II
II
II
II
II
II
II
II
I1
IT
II
II
II
IT
I1
IT
II
II
IT
IT
IT
1T
I1
II
IT
IT
IT

Problem

Fixed length file/Invalid Space Descriptor error
To correct 4800 baud rate not to be 9600.

Batch Total is not equal to document balance,also in posting
On a two page balance sheet an extra Top-of Forms occurs.
Changing the month and clearing the end of year.

Trial Bal. or Acct. Listing/56+ accounts/omits top-of-forms
To correct the TOP-OF-FORMS problem.

When changing stock # the vendor # becomes 201 or 0.
Changing beginning dates (period and year).

Reinitialize Inventory Management.

when listing on the screen only 16 items will list.

Number of items in system aras wrong.

When certain items are ediit=i an RN Error in 234 occurs.

OV Error when amount shipped is greater than 32768.

The suggested order list is two months off after 1 year.
Extra line feeds when printing Purchase Orders.

INV. QON. alows user to change stock # w/quantity not zero.
Changes for use in Oklahoma.

Printer must have paper width of 15 inches.

Rounding problems.

NF error when editing deductions.

Tax credits need to be entered on per period basis.

Three decimal places in Federal unemployment.

State ID for over 13 characters.

Date displayed as terminated date is anniversary date .

FUI is not printed to three decimal places.

Getting OV Error with certain addresses.

Calculations will not be done with hand-written checks.
Employee #'s appear on video wrong in prepare paychecks.
Page 15 of the manual is incorrect.

In prepare checks values are being rounded improperly.
Subject FICA Wages are incorrect on W-2's.

Will not print names that end in "Z".

SUI Tax limited to two decimal places.

To accomodate Disability Withholding for CA, NJ, HI

The program does not print name properly on IRS W-2 forms.
Will not print name of City on W-2 forms.

Two steps added to calculation process for Minn. tax tables,



Bulletin
Number

4504-01
4504-02
4504-03
4505-01
4505-02
4505-03
4505-04
4505-05
4505-06
4505-07
4505-08
4505-09
4505-10
4505-11
4505-12
4505-13
4505-14
4505-15
4505-16
4505-17
4505-18
4506-01
4506-02
4506-03
4506-04
4507-01
4510-01
4511-01
4512-01
4512-02
4512-03
4512-04
4513-01
4520-01
4530-01
4530-02
4530-03
4530-04
4530-05
4530-06

Date

11/26/80
03/02/81
06/01/82
09/05/80
09/18/80
11/09/80
11/06/80
12/15/80
02/20/81
03/05/81
04/08/81
04/08/81
05/05/81
05/21/81
05/21/81
12/15/81
12/15/81
12/18/81
12/30/81
01/27/82
04/19/82
06/13/81
06/13/80
11/23/80
12/30/81
02/24/82
07/17/80
04/08/81
03/05/81
03/05/81
04/06/81
09/21/81
06/01/82
06/01/82
01/29/81
02/19/81
02/19/81
02/19/81
04/08/81
09/21/81

Corr.

(Corr-02)

(Corr-01)

(Corr-04)

(Corr-01)

(Corr-01)

(Corr-01)

(Corr-01)

QUICK REFERENCE OF CUSTOMER SERVICES BULLETINS

AS OF Mon Jul 26 1982

Model

Model
Model
Model
Model
Model
Model
Model
Model
Model
Model
Model
Model
Model
Model
Model
Model
Model
II

Model
Model
Model
Model
Model
Model
Model
Model
Model
Model
Model
Model
Model
Model
Model
Model
Model
Model
Model
Model
Model
Model

IT
It
II
II
I1
IT
II
IT
II
II
I1
I1
II
II
II
II
IT

I1
II
I1
II
II
IT
II
II
II
I1
II
I1
II
II
I1
II
I1
II
II
II
II
II

Problem

Error Code 98.

Explanation of Error 94's.

RM Cobol doesn't have capability to detect crashed indexes
Posting invoices without returning to Main Menu.

Printing checks with more than 14 transactions.

Stop Error Code 61 from occuring.

Program to correct Error Code 61 after is has occured.
Error Code 5 in the invoices and end of period processing,
To correct problem with transferring to General Ledger.

All invoices are selected under Discount/Due Date.

Error "Cannot add to Vendor List, Vendor's List Full"
Program not going to main menu after updating vendors.

GL report looks as though it was cash not an accrual aconint+
Check register is not accurate.

When selecting invoices, Error Code 61 in 1620 occurs.
Clarity of line 4010 re: approval of checks.

Prog. will process only one vendor when several have same
Changes for editing YID purchases/payments.

Program allows user to delete invoices at any time.

To suppress numbers being printed on checks w/pre-printed 4.
Check # needs to increment for voided cks. /pre-printed only
Information from previous record appears in next record.
Disk Full Error.

Garbage records after running MLSFIX.

How to revise SETUP under proper name.

MLS II will not expand when given capacity is reached/Error.
BREAK key will not exit the program.

Getting extra line feeds.

Will not add information when fields given 01 - 09.
Explanation of where files go to achieve maximum capacity,
More segments were created than desired.

To use serial printer

RM Cobol doesn't have capability to detect crashed indexes
RM Cobol doesn't have capability to detect crashed indexes
Repaginate wiping out documents and scrambling.

Loosing text when printing or print prompts garabled.
Cursor disappearing and locking up with horizontal format,
Terminating alignment tab with an ENTER.

Not pausing between pages in merge.

To circumvent WIDOW LINE handling during repagination



Bulletin
Number

4531-01
4531-02
4531-03
4531-04
4531-05
4531-06
4531-07
4531-08
4531-09
4531-10
4531-11
4540-01
4540-02
4540-03
4540-04
4540-05
4554-01
4554-02
4554-03
4554-04
4560-01
4602-01
4604-01
4605-01
4607-01
4608-01
4701-01
4702-01
4703-01
4703-02
4703-03
4703-04
4703-05
4703-06
4703-07
4704-01
4704-02

Date

10/27/81
11/11/81
12/30/81
01/27/82
01/27/82
03/04/82
05/28/82
05/28/82
06/04/82
06/07/82
06/10/82
02/23/82
03/04/82
03/08/82
04/19/82
05/21/82
03/25/80
04/28/80
06/02/80
03/25/80
05/27/82
05/27/82
05/28/82
05/28/82
05/28/82
06/01/82
05/21/82
05/21/82
03/05/81
03/05/81
10/01/81
12/30/81
0i/27/82
03/15/82
04/07/82
04/07/82
03/15/82

Corr.

(Corr-01)

(Corr-01)

QUICK REFERENCE OF CUSTOMER SERVICES BULLETINS

AS OF Mon Jul 26 1982

Model

Model
Model
Model
Model
Model
Model
Model
Model
Model
Model
Model
Model
Model
Model
Model
Model
Model
Model
Model
Model
Model
Model
Model
Model
Model
Model
Model
Model
Model
Model
Model
Model
Model
Model
Model
Model
Model

II
II
II
II

II
IT
II
II
I1
II
II
II
IT
II
II
II
IT
II
I1
II
II
IT
IT
II
II
II
II
II
I1
II
II
II
II
II
II
II
II

Problem

Known bugs in original release of package

Text not formatting correctly w/large outline margin
SCRIPSIT will increment a character during print.

Not chanmging default values when using L/S setting SWINDOW
Unable to fo GIOBAL SEARCH for number greaterthan # of pages
No check is made for free space to create/thus garbage.

Four problems encountered in repagination module of 2.0.
Repagination w/headers & footers de-centers and reformats,
User def. pr. code/some char. won't adhere to current mode.
Prob. w/editing words, underlining spaces, multiple copies.
Ser. printer w/merge=lock.Text exceeds marg. cursor left off
Mult. Regression/variable names not placed in requested pos.
Problem involving Dual Routing error message.

Rounding error in Standard Deviations of CHI SQ. Anal.
Variable names do not change as var. change in Corr. Matrix
"DIR" option will not accept drive numbers greater than 3,
If consolidating must change line 14100.

Cannot delete customer with 0 balance.

How to re-initialize the system.

Error 8 in line 51060 when option 10 is chosen.

Change to data base system/prevents screen extra scrolling.
Allows ability to detect a crashed index.

RM Cobol doesn't have capability to detect crashed indexes
RM Cobol doesn't have capability to detect crashed indexes
RM Cobol doesn't have capability to detect crashed indexes
RM Cobol doesn't have capability to detect crashed indexes
Prog. requires modifications to be FOOPYed for hard disk use
Prog. requires modifications to be FCOPYed for hard disk use
Binary data with ISAM key fields causes loop in QOBOL.

Patch so BREAK cannot be pressed during ISAM file writes.
Not giving error message when reading unopened files
RSCOBOL doesn't produce a null file when just open & close.
In ISAM files/RSCOBOL error 97 when WRITE is attempted.

To correct ERROR 24 problem and ERROR 98.

To add records to indexed files (ERROR 24).

Improper handling of disk full condition (error 24).
Abnormal termination.



Bulletin
Number

4705-01
4705-02
4705-03
4705-04
4706-01
4713-01
4713-02
4714-01
4715-01
4715-02
4716-01
4716-02
4910-01
4910-02
4910-03
4910-04
4910-05
4910-06
4910-07
4910-08
4910-09
4910-10
4910-11
4910-12
4910-13
4910-14
4910-15
4910-16
4910-17
4910-19
4910-20
4910-21
4910-22
4910-23
4910-24
4910-25
4910-26

Date

12/06/81
12/10/81
12/16/81
01/27/82
05/21/82
10/22/81
06/11/82
08/10/81
11/12/81
12/30/81
11/11/81
12/16/81
04/29/81
05/28/80
06/18/80
05/07/80
07/16/80
11/23/80
11/13/80
11/05/80
11/21/80
12/05/80
02/09/82
04/08/81
04/08/81
04/12/81
08/10/81
12/16/81
12/16/81
12/15/81
01/27/82
02/09/82
02/09/82
02/12/82
02/12/82
02/23/82
03/12/82

Corr.

(Corr-01)

QUICK REFERENCE OF CUSTOMER SERVICES BULLETINS

AS OF Mon Jul 26 1982

Model

Model
Model
Model
Model
Model
MODEL
Model
Model
Model
Model
Model
Model
Model
Model
Model
Model
Model
Model
Model
Model
Model
Model
Model
Mcdel
Model
Model
Model
Model
Model
Model
Model
Model
Model
Model
Model
Model
Model

IT
1T
IT
I1
II
II
II
I1
I1
I1
I1
II
II
IT
II
IT
IT
IT
II
I1
II
II
II
IT
IT
IT
II
II
I1
IT
II
II
II
II
II
II
II

Problem

Opening 2 Binary/2 ISAM files gives wrong number of records
To get RSBASIC on HD to recognize drive numbers 4 throuah 7
In RUNBASIC/4.0 Hard Drive, Passwd. Protection error w/ ISAM
Unexpected prog. termination/to TRSDOS READY/no error message
Prog requires mod. before it can be FCOPYED for hard disk.
The OTDR instr. assembles improperly w/ the series I Edit Ag
Only part of an error message appears.

'TRSDOS FIXED LENGTH 1 LOGICAL RECORDS and VARIABLE RECORDS
Polling problem with 3270

To allow the 3275 to recognize EOT's.

ACK problem with 3780

To correct form feed problems with Bisync 4716.

Undefined error codes and other explanations.

Definition of NM Error.

Patches to Model II 1.2 DOS.

CRC Errors explanation and questions to ask.

Not compatiable with ASYNC transmission.

Mistake in Name command (Basic section of the manual)
Centronics printers losing top of forms.

While using the "G" gets an extra byte.

Getting false Error 7's.

Getting an Error 39 in DOS or an IE Error in BASIC.

PATCH utility gets an erroneous 'String Not found-Abort',
Patches for Terminal program for Dow Jones & Videotex.
Removing TIME ard DATE Prompts on startup.

Patch to get 75 baud rate under SETCOM.

Tech. manual has error in explanation of its' use

To change the oper. of the TERMINAL prog. from A to B port,
To change the oper. of the HOST func. from A to B port

To adjust Timing Constraints on some FDC chips.

To eliminate carriage return after 132 characters

SVC #53 sometimes give erroneous valuew/calculations.
BACKUP utility has a bug and generates ERROR 39.

To enable and dis-enable BREAK key.

To change serial channel from A to B port w/COMSUB

Patches to correct LPRINT CHRS$(138)

Cannot press any key if booting-up w/RESET and.
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