Bulletin Number	Date	Corr. Number	Model	Problem
4150-01	02/23/82		Model II	Fixed length file/Invalid Space Descriptor error
4150-01	03/02/82		Model II	To correct 4800 baud rate not to be 9600.
4501-01	04/08/81	(Corr-01)	Model II	Batch Total is not equal to document balance, also in posting
4501-02	02/03/81	(0021 01)	Model II	On a two page balance sheet an extra Top-of Forms occurs.
4501-03	02/05/81	(Corr-01)	Model II	Changing the month and clearing the end of year.
4501-04	01/27/82	,0111	Model II	Trial Bal. or Acct. Listing/56+ accounts/omits top-of-forms
4501-05	02/12/82		Model II	To correct the TOP-OF-FORMS problem.
4502-01	06/18/80		Model II	When changing stock # the vendor # becomes 201 or 0.
4502-02	06/16/80	(Corr-01)	Model II	Changing beginning dates (period and year).
4502-03	02/15/82	(Corr-02)	Model II	Reinitialize Inventory Management.
4502-04	03/21/80		Model II	When listing on the screen only 16 items will list.
4502-05	07/21/80		Model II	Number of items in system are wrong.
4502-06	07/25/80		Model II	When certain items are edited an RN Error in 234 occurs.
4502-07	07/25/80		Model II	OV Error when amount shipped is greater than 32768.
4502-08	01/20/81		Model II	The suggested order list is two months off after 1 year.
4502-09	03/05/81		Model II	Extra line feeds when printing Purchase Orders.
4502-10	02/23/82		Model II	INV. CON. alows user to change stock # w/quantity not zero.
4503-01	06/30/80		Model II	Changes for use in Oklahoma.
4503-02	07/25/80		Model II	Printer must have paper width of 15 inches.
4503-03	07/28/80		Model II	Rounding problems.
4503-04	07/28/80		Model II	NF error when editing deductions.
4503-05	07/28/80		Model II	Tax credits need to be entered on per period basis.
4503-06	08/11/80	(Corr-01)	Model II	Three decimal places in Federal unemployment.
4503-07	09/05/80		Model II	State ID for over 13 characters.
4503-08	09/05/80		Model II	Date displayed as terminated date is anniversary date.
4503-09	09/05/80		Model II	FUI is not printed to three decimal places.
4503-10	09/05/80		Model II	Getting OV Error with certain addresses.
4503-11	07/28/80		Model II	Calculations will not be done with hand-written checks.
4503-12	10/07/80	(Corr-02)	Model II	Employee #'s appear on video wrong in prepare paychecks.
4503-13	09/23/80		Model II	Page 15 of the manual is incorrect.
4503-14	01/09/81		Model II	In prepare checks values are being rounded improperly.
4503-15	02/04/81		Model II	Subject FICA Wages are incorrect on W-2's.
4503-16	02/23/81		Model II	Will not print names that end in "Z".
4503-17	02/27/81	(0,000,01)	Model II	SUI Tax limited to two decimal places.
4503-18	02/15/82	(Corr-01)	Model II	To accompdate Disability Withholding for CA, NJ, HI
4503-19	02/12/82		Model II	The program does not print name properly on IRS W-2 forms.
4503-20 4503-21	02/12/82		Model II	Will not print name of City on W-2 forms.
4503-21	04/19/82		Model II	Two steps added to calculation process for Minn. tax tables.

Bulletin		Corr.		
Number	Date	Number	Model	Problem
4504-01	11/26/80		Model II	Error Code 98.
4504-02	03/02/81		Model II	Explanation of Error 94's.
4504-03	06/01/82		Model II	RM Cobol doesn't have capability to detect crashed indexes
4505-01	09/05/80	(Corr-02)	Model II	Posting invoices without returning to Main Menu.
4505-02	09/18/80		Model II	Printing checks with more than 14 transactions.
4505-03	11/09/80		Model II	Stop Error Code 61 from occuring.
4505-04	11/06/80		Model II	Program to correct Error Code 61 after is has occured.
4505-05	12/15/80		Model II	Error Code 5 in the invoices and end of period processing
4505-06	02/20/81		Model II	To correct problem with transferring to General Ledger.
4505-07	03/05/81		Model II	All invoices are selected under Discount/Due Date.
4505-08	04/08/81		Model II	Error "Cannot add to Vendor List, Vendor's List Full"
<b>4</b> 505 <b>–</b> 09	04/08/81		Model II	Program not going to main menu after updating vendors.
4505-10	05/05/81		Model II	GL report looks as though it was cash not an accrual account
4505-11	05/21/81		Model II	Check register is not accurate.
4505-12	05/21/81	(Corr-01)	Model II	When selecting invoices, Error Code 61 in 1620 occurs.
4505-13	12/15/81		Model II	Clarity of line 4010 re: approval of checks.
4505-14	12/15/81		Model II	Prog. will process only one vendor when several have same
4505-15	12/18/81	(Corr-04)	II	Changes for editing YTD purchases/payments.
4505-16	12/30/81		Model II	Program allows user to delete invoices at any time.
4505-17	01/27/82	(Corr-01)	Model II	To suppress numbers being printed on checks w/pre-printed #.
4505-18	04/19/82		Model II	Check # needs to increment for voided cks. /pre-printed only
4506-01	06/13/81		Model II	Information from previous record appears in next record.
4506-02	06/13/80	40 07.1	Model II	Disk Full Error.
4506-03	11/23/80	(Corr-01)	Model II	Garbage records after running MLSFIX.
4506-04	12/30/81	(2 01)	Model II	How to revise SETUP under proper name.
4507-01	02/24/82	(Corr-01)	Model II	MIS II will not expand when given capacity is reached/Error.
4510-01	07/17/80		Model II	BREAK key will not exit the program.
4511-01	04/08/81		Model II	Getting extra line feeds.
4512-01	03/05/81		Model II	Will not add information when fields given 01 - 09.
4512-02 4512-03	03/05/81		Model II	Explanation of where files go to achieve maximum capacity.  More segments were created than desired.
4512-03 4512-04	04/06/81		Model II Model II	To use serial printer
4512-04 4513-01	09/21/81		Model II	RM Cobol doesn't have capability to detect crashed indexes
4513-01 4520-01	06/01/82 06/01/82		Model II	RM Cobol doesn't have capability to detect crashed indexes
4520-01 4530-01	01/29/81		Model II	Repaginate wiping out documents and scrambling.
4530-01 4530-02	02/19/81		Model II	Loosing text when printing or print prompts garabled.
4530-02 4530-03	02/19/81		Model II	Cursor disappearing and locking up with horizontal format.
4530-03 4530-04	02/19/81		Model II	Terminating alignment tab with an ENTER.
4530-05	04/08/81	(Corr-01)	Model II	Not pausing between pages in merge.
4530-05 4530-06	09/21/81	(COLL OL)	Model II	To circumvent WIDOW LINE handling during repagination
#330-00	03/ 21/ 01		PAGE II	TO OTTOMISMIC PROPERTY CONTRACTOR

Bulletin		Corr.		
Number	Date	Number	Model	Problem
4531-01	10/27/81		Model II	Known bugs in original release of package
4531-02	11/11/81		Model II	Text not formatting correctly w/large outline margin
4531-03	12/30/81		Model II	SCRIPSIT will increment a character during print.
4531-04	01/27/82		Model II	Not chanmging default values when using L/S setting &WINDOW
4531-05	01/27/82		Model II	Unable to fo GIOBAL SEARCH for number greaterthan # of pages
4531-06	03/04/82		Model II	No check is made for free space to create/thus garbage.
4531-07	05/28/82		Model II	Four problems encountered in repagination module of 2.0.
4531-08	05/28/82		Model II	Repagination w/headers & footers de-centers and reformats.
4531-09	06/04/82		Model II	User def. pr. code/some char. won't adhere to current mode.
4531-10	06/07/82		Model II	Prob. w/editing words, underlining spaces, multiple copies.
4531-11	06/10/82		Model II	Ser. printer w/merge=lock.Text exceeds marg. cursor left off
4540-01	02/23/82		Model II	Mult. Regression/variable names not placed in requested pos.
4540-02	03/04/82	(Corr-01)	Model II	Problem involving Dual Routing error message.
4540-03	03/08/82		Model II	Rounding error in Standard Deviations of CHI SQ. Anal.
4540-04	04/19/82		Model II	Variable names do not change as var. change in Corr. Matrix
4540-05	05/21/82		Model II	"DIR" option will not accept drive numbers greater than 3.
4554-01	03/25/80		Model II	If consolidating must change line 14100.
4554-02	04/28/80		Model II	Cannot delete customer with 0 balance.
4554-03	06/02/80		Model II	How to re-initialize the system.
4554-04	03/25/80	(Corr-01)	Model II	Error 8 in line 51060 when option 10 is chosen.
4560-01	05/27/82		Model II	Change to data base system/prevents screen extra scrolling.
4602-01	05/27/82		Model II	Allows ability to detect a crashed index.
4604-01	05/28/82		Model II	RM Cobol doesn't have capability to detect crashed indexes
<b>4</b> 605-01	05/28/82		Model II	RM Cobol doesn't have capability to detect crashed indexes
4607-01	05/28/82		Model II	RM Cobol doesn't have capability to detect crashed indexes
4608-01	06/01/82		Model II	RM Cobol doesn't have capability to detect crashed indexes
4701-01	05/21/82		Model II	Prog. requires modifications to be FCOPYed for hard disk use
4702-01	05/21/82		Model II	Prog. requires modifications to be FCOPYed for hard disk use
4703-01	03/05/81		Model II	Binary data with ISAM key fields causes loop in COBOL.
4703-02	03/05/81		Model II	Patch so BREAK cannot be pressed during ISAM file writes.
4703-03	10/01/81		Model II	Not giving error message when reading unopened files
4703-04	12/30/81		Model II	RSCOBOL doesn't produce a null file when just open & close.
4703-05	01/27/82		Model II	In ISAM files/RSCOBOL error 97 when WRITE is attempted.
4703-06	03/15/82		Model II	To correct ERROR 24 problem and ERROR 98.
4703-07	04/07/82		Model II	To add records to indexed files (ERROR 24).
4704-01	04/07/82		Model II	Improper handling of disk full condition (error 24).
4704-02	03/15/82		Model II	Abnormal termination.

Bulletin		Corr.		
Number	Date	Number	Model	Problem
4705-01	12/06/81		Model II	Opening 2 Binary/2 ISAM files gives wrong number of records
4705-02	12/10/81		Model II	To get RSBASIC on HD to recognize drive numbers 4 through 7
4705-03	12/16/81		Model II	In RUNBASIC/4.0 Hard Drive, Passwd. Protection error w/ ISAM
4705-04	01/27/82		Model II	Unexpected prog. termination/to TRSDOS READY/no error message
4706-01	05/21/82		Model II	Prog requires mod. before it can be FCOPYED for hard disk.
4713-01	10/22/81		MODEL II	The OTDR instr. assembles improperly w/ the series I Edit As
4713-02	06/11/82		Model II	Only part of an error message appears.
4714-01	08/10/81		Model II	TRSDOS FIXED LENGTH 1 LOGICAL RECORDS and VARIABLE RECORDS
<b>4</b> 715-01	11/12/81		Model II	Polling problem with 3270
4715-02	12/30/81		Model II	To allow the 3275 to recognize EOT's.
4716-01	11/11/81		Model II	ACK problem with 3780
4716-02	12/16/81		Model II	To correct form feed problems with Bisync 4716.
4910-01	04/29/81		Model II	Undefined error codes and other explanations.
4910-02	05/28/80		Model II	Definition of NM Error.
4910-03	06/18/80		Model II	Patches to Model II 1.2 DOS.
4910-04	05/07/80		Model II	CRC Errors explanation and questions to ask.
4910-05	07/16/80		Model II	Not compatiable with ASYNC transmission.
4910-06	11/23/80		Model II	Mistake in Name command (Basic section of the manual)
4910-07	11/13/80		Model II	Centronics printers losing top of forms.
4910-08	11/05/80		Model II	While using the "G" gets an extra byte.
4910-09	11/21/80		Model II	Getting false Error 7's.
4910-10	12/05/80		Model II	Getting an Error 39 in DOS or an IE Error in BASIC.
4910-11	02/09/82	(Corr-01)	Model II	PATCH utility gets an erroneous 'String Not found-Abort'.
4910-12	04/08/81		Model II	Patches for Terminal program for Dow Jones & Videotex.
4910-13	04/08/81		Model II	Removing TIME and DATE Prompts on startup.
4910-14	04/12/81		Model II	Patch to get 75 baud rate under SETCOM.
4910-15	08/10/81		Model II	Tech. manual has error in explanation of its' use
4910-16	12/16/81		Model II	To change the oper. of the TERMINAL prog. from A to B port.
4910-17	12/16/81		Model II	To change the oper. of the HOST func. from A to B port
4910-19	12/15/81		Model II	To adjust Timing Constraints on some FDC chips.
4910-20	01/27/82		Model II	To eliminate carriage return after 132 characters
4910-21	02/09/82		Model II	SVC #53 sometimes give erroneous valuew/calculations.
4910-22	02/09/82		Model II	BACKUP utility has a bug and generates ERROR 39.
4910-23	02/12/82		Model II	To enable and dis-enable BREAK key.
4910-24	02/12/82		Model II	To change serial channel from A to B port w/COMSUB
4910-25	02/23/82		Model II	Patches to correct LPRINT CHR\$(138)
4910-26	03/12/82		Model II	Cannot press any key if booting-up w/RESET cmd.